

**TP CRL. No. 6/2026**  
**Shveta Malhotra v. Ashwani Kumar Malhotra**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000448-2026**

**13.01.2026**

**Fresh transfer petition received.**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Sajal Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through  
VC.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for  
consideration on **20.01.2026**.

**Reader/13.01.2026**