

**T.P. Crl No. 6/2026**  
**Shveta Malhotra v. Ashwani Kumar Malhotra**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000448-2026**

**12.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Shashwat Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Respondent in person.

Comments of the Ld. Presiding Officer received in sealed cover.

The respondent seeks time to file reply to the transfer petition. Let the reply be filed by the respondent within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on **02.03.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/12.02.2026**