

**T.P. CrI No. 6/2026**  
**Shveta Malhotra Vs. Ashwani Kumar Malhotra**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000448-2026**

**22.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Sajan Dixit, Proxy Counsel for Sh. S. D. Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Vikas Azad, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent through VC.  
Respondent in person.

The Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent has filed his authority letter. Same is taken on record.

The Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel cannot be present today as he is attending to another matter before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he does not wish to file any reply.

Put up for arguments on **16.05.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/22.04.2026**