

**T.P. CRL NO. 6/2026**  
**SHVETA MALHOTRA Vs. ASHWANI KUMAR MALHOTRA**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000448-2026**

**16.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Sajal Dutt Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Vikas Azad, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent  
through VC.

Arguments partly addressed on behalf of petitioner.

Both the parties are directed to be present in person on  
NDOH in post lunch session.

At request, put up for further arguments on **26.05.2026** at  
**02.20 p.m.**

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/16.05.2026**