

T.P. CRL NO. 6/2026

SHVETA MALHOTRA Vs. ASHWANI KUMAR MALHOTRA

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sajal Dutt Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Petitioner in person.
Sh. Vikas Azad, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent.
Respondent in person.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsels for the parties that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties and requested to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre, THC, Delhi.

At request, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, THC, Delhi today i.e. **06.06.2026 3:45 PM**.

Put up for report of the Mediation Centre at 4:15 PM.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.06.2026

T.P. CRL NO. 6/2026

SHVETA MALHOTRA Vs. ASHWANI KUMAR MALHOTRA

06.06.2026

At 05.00 PM

Present: Sh. Shashwat Dutt Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Petitioner in person.
Sh. Vikas Azad, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the respondent.
Respondent in person.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsels for the parties that the matter has been settled between the parties in the mediation centre. Copy of mediation report is taken on record.

At request, put up for withdrawal of the present petition on
01.08.2026.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.06.2026